

CITY OF MERCED
CP250064 - Craig Drive Sewer

Bid Opening: February 20, 2025				Midcal Pipeline & Utilities Inc. (Merced, CA)		Fortis General Construction Inc. (Atwater, CA)		Kroeker Inc. (Fresno, CA)		United Pavement Maintenance Inc (Hughson, CA)		Taylor Backhoe Service Inc. dba TBS Contractors (Merced, CA)		D's General Engineering (Oakland, CA)		Roffe Construction Inc (Atwater, CA)		Lawrence Backhoe Service Inc. (Atwater, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses, & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,735.00	\$ 10,735.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 45,552.00	\$ 45,552.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 64,726.59	\$ 64,726.59	\$ 9,854.00	\$ 9,854.00	\$ 42,675.00	\$ 42,675.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,313.00	\$ 6,313.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,202.72	\$ 10,202.72	\$ 8,502.00	\$ 8,502.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,581.00	\$ 7,581.00	\$ 8,303.00	\$ 8,303.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,324.00	\$ 12,324.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00
6	Monumentation	LS	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 907.50	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Demo and Remove (E) Curb & Gutter	LF	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 386.70	\$ 1,933.50	\$ 406.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
8	Demo and Remove (E) Asphalt Concrete	SF	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 667.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 622.25	\$ 6,222.50	\$ 203.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
9	Demo and Remove (E) Concrete	SF	48	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 667.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 322.00
10	Demo and Remove (E) Water Meter Box	EA	11	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 454.55	\$ 5,000.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 1,727.00	\$ 1,114.01	\$ 12,254.11	\$ 298.00	\$ 3,278.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00
11	Abandon (E) 6" Water Main with Blind Flange	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 1,933.52	\$ 1,933.52	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
12	Abandon (E) 4" Water Main (Concrete Plug)	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 1,881.49	\$ 1,881.49	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00
13	Demo and Remove (E) Striping	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 544.50	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 5,876.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Demo and Remove (E) Cross Gutter	SF	24	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 173.73	\$ 4,169.52	\$ 167.00	\$ 4,008.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
15	Disconnect from (E) Water System	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 1,933.52	\$ 1,933.52	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 9,125.00
16	New Pipe Line Location (Sewer and Water)	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 6,403.00	\$ 25,612.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	New 8" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 4,801.98	\$ 9,603.96	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 4,890.00
18	New Water Meter Box	EA	11	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 1,648.63	\$ 18,134.93	\$ 3,502.00	\$ 38,522.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
19	New 1" Water Service	EA	11	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,636.36	\$ 17,999.96	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 27,896.00	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 54,054.00	\$ 2,207.83	\$ 24,286.13	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 58,674.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 39,160.00
20	New 1" Water Service To House	EA	11	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 954.55	\$ 10,500.05	\$ 775.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 14,685.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 5,951.00	\$ 1,586.86	\$ 17,455.46	\$ 1,933.00	\$ 21,263.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 19,305.00
21	New 12" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 6,759.00	\$ 6,759.00	\$ 8,887.08	\$ 8,887.08	\$ 9,926.00	\$ 9,926.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
22	New Curb & Gutter	LF	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	New Asphalt Concrete	SF	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 431.47	\$ 4,314.70	\$ 689.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
24	New Concrete	SF	46	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 119.57	\$ 5,500.22	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00
25	New Cross Gutter	SF	24	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 189.50	\$ 4,548.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00
26	New thermo (Stop Bar and Stop Marking)	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	Install 6" SDR-26 Sewer Main	LF	648	\$ 120.00	\$ 77,760.00	\$ 41.28	\$ 26,749.44	\$ 133.00	\$ 86,184.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 88,128.00	\$ 132.47	\$ 85,840.56	\$ 82.00	\$ 53,136.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 116,640.00
28	New Standard 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,733.34	\$ 17,200.02	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 7,574.00	\$ 22,722.00	\$ 9,277.00	\$ 27,831.00	\$ 14,782.89	\$ 44,348.67	\$ 5,861.00	\$ 17,583.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 71,700.00
29	Install 8" C900 Water Main	LF	723	\$ 130.00	\$ 93,990.00	\$ 58.78	\$ 42,497.94	\$ 134.00	\$ 96,882.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 96,159.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 109,896.00	\$ 169.55	\$ 122,584.65	\$ 95.00	\$ 68,685.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 146,046.00
30	New Fire Hydrant Assembly & 6" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,395.00	\$ 16,790.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 13,093.00	\$ 26,186.00	\$ 15,899.88	\$ 31,799.76	\$ 20,405.00	\$ 40,810.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 19,620.00
31	New Fire Hydrant Marker	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 444.50	\$ 1,633.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
32	Install 6" Ductile Iron Pipe (Fire Hydrant)	LF	22	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 171.96	\$ 3,783.12	\$ 336.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 11,990.00
33	New 8" DIP 90 Degree Elbow	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 2,001.08	\$ 2,001.08	\$ 1,373.00	\$ 1,373.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
34	New DIP 12"Rd8"B Tee	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,789.19	\$ 2,789.19	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 1,945.00
35	New DIP 8"Rd8"B Tee	EA	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 2,872.00	\$ 1,362.82	\$ 2,725.64	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
36	New 8"x6" Reducer	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,306.00	\$ 1,306.00	\$ 2,232.97	\$ 2,232.97	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00
37	Connection to Existing Water System	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 32,280.00	\$ 32,280.00	\$ 18,495.00	\$ 18,495.00	\$ 30,251.00	\$ 30,251.00	\$ 9,592.36	\$ 9,592.36	\$ 23,271.00	\$ 23,271.00	\$ 50,730.00	\$ 50,730.00
38	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 7,293.88	\$ 7,293.88	\$ 16,406.00	\$ 16,406.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
39	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,482.00	\$ 3,482.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 10,478.00	\$ 10,478.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL:					\$ 393,550.00		\$ 398,135.68		\$ 401,081.00		\$ 415,055.00		\$ 449,917.00		\$ 551,416.11		\$ 568,808.00		\$ 652,623.00

** corrected calculations

** corrected calculations

** corrected calculations